Market risk Is the risk that changes in market indices, such as interest rates, will affect the Council's income or the value of
Its holdings of financial Instruments.

The Council is exposed to interest rate risk through its borrowings from the Queensland Treasury Corporation and investments
held with financial Institutions.

The risk in borrowing is effectively managed by borrowing mainly from the Queensland Treasury Corporation and having
access to a mix of floating and fixed funding sources such that the desired Interest rate risk exposure can be constructed.
Interest rate risk in other areas is minimal.

Sensitivity Analysis
Sensitivity to interest rate movements is shown for variable financial assets and llabllilies based on the carrying amount at
reporting date.

The following interest rate sensitivity analysis deplcls what effect a reasonably possible change in interest rates (assumed to
be 1%) would have on the operating result and equity, based on the carrying values at the end of the reporting period. The
calculation assumes that the change in interest rates would be held constant over the period.

Net carrying Effect on Net result Effect on Equity

amount 1% increase 1% decrease 1% increase 1% decrease
$ $ $ $ $

2022
OTC cash fund 18,436,809 184,368 (184,368) 184,368 (184,368)

Loans-OTC (12,955,244) (129,552) 129,552 (129,552) 129,552

Total 5,481,565 54,816 (54,816) 54,816 (54,816)

2021
OTC cash fund 13,466,750 134,668 (134,668) 134,668 (134,668)

Loans -OTC (13,714,454) (137,145) 137,145 (137,145) 137,145

Total (247,704) (2,477) 2,477 (2,477) 2,477

(b) Fair value

The fair value of trade and other receivables and payables Is assumed to approximate the value of the original transaction,
less any allowance for Impairment.

The fair value of borrowings with OTC is based on the market value of debt outstanding. The market value of a debt obligation
is the discounted value of future cash flows based on prevailing market rates and represents the amount required to be repaid
if this was to occur at balance date. The market value of debt Is provided by OTC and is disclosed In Note 17.

Page 37 of 51

Cloncurry Shire Council

Notes to the Financial Statements